

## City of Ann Arbor

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-1780	Version: 1	Name:	1750 Plymouth Road Special Exception Use with Site Plan for City Planning Commission Approval		
Туре:	Resolution/Public Hearing		Status:	Introduced from Staff		
File created:	10/12/2018		In control:	City Planning Commission		
On agenda:	10/16/2018		Final action:	10/16/2018		
Enactment date:			Enactment #:			
Title:	1750 Plymouth Road Special Exception Use with Site Plan for City Planning Commission Approval - An application to allow a medical marijuana provisioning center, a special exception use, in the existing building at 1750 Plymouth Road, zoned C1 (Local Business district). A site plan has also been submitted to document the exiting conditions of the site and demonstrate the compliance with the special exception use approval standards. (Ward 1) Staff Recommendation: Approval with Conditions					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Staff Report 1750 Plymouth 10-16-2018.pdf					

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/16/2018	1	City Planning Commission		
10/16/2018	1	City Planning Commission		
10/16/2018	1	City Planning Commission		
10/16/2018	1	City Planning Commission	Amended	Pass
10/16/2018	1	City Planning Commission	Approved by the Commission as Amended	Pass

<u>1750 Plymouth Road Special Exception Use with Site Plan for City Planning Commission Approval</u> -An application to allow a medical marijuana provisioning center, a special exception use, in the existing building at 1750 Plymouth Road, zoned C1 (Local Business district). A site plan has also been submitted to document the exiting conditions of the site and demonstrate the compliance with the special exception use approval standards. (Ward 1) Staff Recommendation: Approval with Conditions